شركة TMS

مكتب تليد

	1		2		3	4			5		6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	ity Origin (USS)			Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia				
(a)	(b)	(c)	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size	d and physic al unit		CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End -user site	Incident al services as defined in schedul e of Require ment (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	Warehouse 3x5(d)
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	9	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	74,250.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$74,250.00 USD (Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars and Zero cents).

<u>Delivery Period:</u> 26 weeks [Twenty-Six weeks from LC Date] as per INCOTERMS® current CIP.

r 1 0£ 11 ... £ vv ro rı r info@ta

شركة Elite

مكتب الديار

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	12	operation table	HyBase 6100	Mindray / China	37,000.00	444,000.00
2.	8	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	HyLEDX9X9	Mindray / China	25,000.00	200,000.00
3.	4	Abroad training for item no. 2 (lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting): in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer for			Included	Included
4.	1	CIP Baghdad		*	Included	Included
5.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)		W Dec	Included	Included
		To	tal Price USD			644,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$644,000.00

Total Price In word: Six hundred forty-four thousand US Dollars

شركة MEDI TRADING

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Operation table - Option 1	12	\$26,500.00	\$318,000.00
Operation table - Option 2 (Alternative)	12	\$36,000.00	Alternative model
lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	8	\$22,500.00	\$180,000.00
Abroad training for the lights	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Video bronchoscope , flexible, adult	11	\$27,950.00	\$307,450.00
Video bronchoscope, rigid, adult	12	\$25,250.00	\$303,000.00
Thoracoscope system	11	\$70,000.00	\$770,000.00
**************************************		Total in USD	\$1,898,450.00
Only One Million, Eight Hundred Ninety-E	ight Thousand, and I	our Hundred	Fifty USD.

No.	Code	Description	Origin	QTY	Unit Price	Total price
1	Operation table					
	SU-03	Electro-Hydraulic Operating Table SU-03.91 four sectioned with electrohydraulically	Poland	12	\$26,500.00	\$318,000.0
	50 03	operated back rest section, manual table top longitudinal shift, T letter shape base.	1000			

شركة PHARMALL

مكتب الطوق العلمي

1	2		3	4			5			6
National Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity	Country of Origin		Price per p		unit (Bidder may Currency)	5.	Total Price on DDP/Free
Code	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)	& Physical Unit	2000	CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End- user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requiremen t (c)	DDP at End- user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	Delivery at End user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)
N/A	Operation table, general surgery Description: HF203D electric operating table. It adopts full 304 stainless steel, excellent properties on anti- rust. Tabletop is X-raying. It can be sliding for over 300mm, that meet C- arm need. Technical data, Loading capacity:250kg Lenth/Width:2000mm/500mm Elevation(up/down):520mm/900mm Trendelenburg:≥25° Reverse Trendelenburg:≥25° Lateral Tilt(left/right):18*/18° Head Rest(up/down):45*/90° Footplate(up/down):85*/20° Kidney bridge:120mm Sliding:300mm Power:AC220-240v,50H	1	12	CHINA	USD 16,500.00	USD 16,500.00	FOC	N/A	USD 16,500.00	USD 198,000.0
	Lights surgical, ceiling mounting. Description: 700/700 LED shadowless operating lamp with SONY HD camera in the central of the lamp head and UPS emergency battery.	1	8	CHINA	USD 10,800.00	USD 10,800.00	FOC	N/A	USD 10,800.00	USD 86,400.00

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 284,400.00 - US Dollars Two Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundreds Only

1		2	3	4	5	
Brief Description of	Goods	Quantity and	Bid security amount in USD	Final Destination	Required Delivery period as per Incoterms®	
Product (a)	Unit pack size (e)	physical unit	anosin in		current edition	
Operation table, general surgery	1	4pcs	USD 1.980.00	MOH Stores - KIMADIA, Baghdad, Iraq	3 Months, CIP – Incoterms Latest Edition	
Lights surgical, ceiling mounting.	1	3 pcs	USD 864.00	MIOH Stores- KIMADIA, Baghdad, Iraq	3 Months, CIP— Incoterms Latest Edition	

شركة DELTA

TEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	U	NIT PRICE	TC	OTAL PRICE
1 0	peration table	12	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402,90.00.00.19)	s	17,495.00	s	209,940.0
2 ligh	ts, Surgical, Ceil mounting	8	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-66D (9405.40.99.00.00)	s	20,245.00	s	161,960.00
3 5 YEA	AR MAINTENANC WARRANTY	E AND		DELTA	TRADE COMPANY		FREE		FREE
3 SYEA			and -	DELTA	TRADE COMPANY	CP	FREE	S	

شركة LABCONSULT

	1		2		3	4		5	
National No.	Seller	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equ	ipment	Quantity offered	Country		Price per ph US	
	No		Product	Packing Unit Size	and physical unit	Origin	Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a	1.	OPX mobilis RC 30 L Operating Table Universal Operating Table, one-touch	ea	12	Germany	16136101 10102250 10164000	27,672.30	332,067.6
			Accessories:						
/a	n/a		Head rest double-adjustment, servo-assisted weight compensation, detachable at the push of a button, with integrated X-ray	ea	12	Germany	10125901	1,033.90	12,406.80
/a	n/a	1.2	cassette tunnel. 2 Section leg section (pair) divided, swivelling and folding, servo assisted, with	ea	12	Germany	10121701	1,853.50	22,242.00
la .	n/a		integrated weight compens. detachable Arm rest	ea	24	Germany	10100190	964.80	23,155.20
i/a	n/a	1.4	vertically adjustable, tiltable by means of ball-and socket joint, stainless steel Leg support (Goepel type) black integral foam pad, antistatic, with fastening strap, stainless steel 18/10, rod of 520 mm length. Including Attachment clamp, swivel type, suitable for poles of 16 to 18 mm diam, stainless steel	ea	24	Germany	10101150 10101460	766.30	18,391.
/a	n/a	1.5	Gel sacral protector to provide support in the supine and lithotomy positions, adult size, 450 x 445 x 30 mm	ea	12	Germany	10103440	400.00	4,800.0
/a	n/a		Gel heel pads (pair) to support the Achilles area and relieve pressure on the patient's heels during lengthy surgical procedures, 190x100x70 mm (WxDxH)	ea	12	Germany	10103280	247.90	2,974.8
a	n/a	1.7	Gel head ring closed adult size, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam, 200 x 50 mm.	ea	12	Germany	10103320	163.00	1,956.0
'a	n/a	1.8	Lateral position (park bench): Bracket for body support for attachment of pads, enables double swivelling and horizontal, as well as vertical adjustment of the Including: Pad: Back / buttock support, antistatic foam pad, 200 x 120mm Pad: Pubis/Sacrum/Sternum support, antistatic foam pad,	ea	12	Germany	10101210 10101620 10101750	1,437.60	17,251.2
/a	nla	1.9	85 x 85mm Wristlet	ea	24	Germany	10101230	197.00	4,728.0
	n/a n/a	1.10	Leg restraint strap	ea	24	Germany	10101640	88.60	2,126.4
a	n/a n/a	1.11	Body restraint strap	ea	12	Germany	10101771	196.10	2,353.2
la la	n/a n/a	1.12	Anaesthetic frame	ea	12	Germany	10100120	421.30	5,055.0
	411.61								

شركة SAAR

مكتب السار العلمي

Selfer Code		Brief Description of Goods			1				
	The province deputs				1		6		
			Quantity Offered	Country of Origin		Price	per Physical Unit in USD		
	Product	Unit Pack Size	per UOM	Country of Origin	CIP Price	DDP at End-	Incidental Services as	DDP at End-user,	Total Price on DDP, Fr Delivery at End Liser
	Electrosurgery Unit - FX8 Series (Valleyleb-Covidien), as per be			USA for daylog 6 turk		User Site	Requirement	Site & Incidental Series	Site/USD
1.1	PRESERVE OF A VENDERAL DAYS OF THE PARTY OF	OW Corniguration:	9	and/or EU and/er					
1.2	UNIVERSAL CART VI	Each		Tahwan for accessories	,	9,900.00		\$ 9,900.00	\$ 89,100.0
1.3	MONO SOCIEDATION COMMAND	Each	9						
1.4	RIP FOOTSW VI	Each							
1.5	ACCESSORY REM DATIONAL DETERMINE TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	Each							
1.6	BIP CORD VI SQUITE BIN A SECURI BLECT	Each							
1.7	FOOTSW BIR FORCERS CORP.	Each							
1.8	CUSHING BAYOUTT PURPLES CORD/9LB 3.6M (pk of 50)	Case of 50							
1.9	DUSHING BIDDLAS PORCES OF SEVERBLE	Each	9						
1.10	BELISABLE HANDSHITTO DISC STUDIABLE	Each							
	THE PERCHASING PENCIL (pk of 10)	Pack of 10	0						
	Grand Total of Sid Price in USD		,						
					\$				89,100,00
	1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8	1.1 [BHSKIP ALFIDOR PAS SIRIES 1.2 UNIVERSAL CARE X I 1.3 MOND FOOTSWITTE COMPACT CO X; 1.4 MOND FOOTSWITTE COMPACT CO X; 1.5 ACCUSION EXE ANTIEN RETURN ELECT 1.6 ACCUSION EXE ANTIEN RETURN ELECT 1.7 FOOTSWITTE COMPACT COMPACT AS A SET I 1.8 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT AS A SET I 1.9 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT AS A SET I 1.9 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT AS SET I 1.9 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT AS SET I 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT COMPACT 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT COMPACT 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT COMPACT 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT COMPACT 1.1 CUSPING SAVOR COMPACT 1.1 CUSP	Dect Transpary Uset - 7.08 Serves ("Vollageno-Covilland), as per bollean configurations 1.1. OREST AUTHOR FOR SWIEGE	Decirosoppir (see - PM Service (Vallepide Cavidine), as per hallow configuration: 1.1	Decironogray to 1- PM Series (Valleyele-Covidens), as per telem configuration: 9	Decirosupport tost - PAS Series (*Volleybe-Condition), as per below configuration: 9	Decirosupport Uset - PAS Series (Valleysbe-Condition), as per below configurations 9	Decirosuppry to tal- PMS sories (Valleysin-Covides), as per below configuration: 9	Description of Pass Service ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.1 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.2 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.3 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.4 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.5 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration: 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6 ORIGIN CAUTION OF A SERVICE ("Vallegible-Covident), as per latter configuration. 1.6

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	1st Year	2nd Year	Total AMC Cost for 2 Years USD	Taxes	Grand Total AMC in USD for 2 Years with Taxes
1	Electrosurgical units	9	7,128.00	7,128.00	14,256.00	N/A	14,256.00

تسعة وثمانون الف ومائة دولار فقط لا غير

شركة موارد المسوقوون

مكتب الايمن

	1		2		3	4			5		6
			Brief Description of Good	ription of Goods ##			[Bir		er physical unit ert permissible Curr	ency]	Total price on
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Product	Packing Unit Size	Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End- users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End- users' site and Incidental Services	CIP at End- users' site along with Incidental Services
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(c)]	
[Insert]	[Insert]	[insert]	Surgical Table Model PST 500 – general Surgery	[Insert]	12	Germany	40,775.00		25		489,300.00

		Ceiling mounting Ceiling Light - Surgical Double head with TruVidia HD 2000 camera	8	Germany	25,500.00	204,000.
		Electrosurgical Unit AMNOTOM 400 COMPACT for monopolar and bipolar - 400 Watt-	9	Germany	ny 6,850.00	61,650.00
ven hundred fo	rty-five	thousand nine hundred fifty U	IS Dollars			\$754,950.00

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] \$754,950.00

شركة الدرة العربية

مكتب بوابة الطب العلمي

	1		3. The Price Schedule for (Medica		3	4			5		6
			Brief Description of Goods operation table, general surgery/ Electrosurgical Unit				Price per physical unit [US DOLLAR]				Total price on
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Product	Packing Unit Size	Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination] DDP at Endiusers' site	at End- users'	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End- users' site and Incidental Services	DDP at End- users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) +(c)]	
(-/	DT-200S Electrosurgical Unit	3	Electrosurgical Unit	Unit	9 unit	Korea	\$4,100.00				36,900.00 \$

شرکة Daffodil

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي العلمي

1			2		3	4			6			
		Brief Description of Goods ##				[Bidde						
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Product	Packing Unit Size	Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End- users' site and Incidental Services	Total price on CIP 3*5(d)	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]		
	Mach LED 300 MC/ Mach LED 300MC		lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting		8 units	Germany	\$ 24,365.00			1.5/1	\$194,920.00	
	HMG-B.S.A		Bronchoscope Adult (Flexible)		11 Units	China	\$11,100.00				\$122,100.00	

شركة الاتقان

مكتب الاتقان العلمي

							U		
•		Note: The price for item 4 & 5 are package price in case of purchasing item 4 only the price will be different							
1	1	operation table	12	DE, CN	\$ 35,731.78	Included	Included	Included	\$ 428,781.36
2	2	lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	8	FR	\$ 26,159.00	Included	Included	Included	\$ 209,272.00
3	4	bronchoscope , flexible, adult	11	DE, US, CN	\$ 31,072.64	Included	Included	Included	\$ 341,799.08
4	5	bronchoscope , rigid , adult	12	CH, DE	\$ 24,060.13	Included	Included	Included	\$ 288,721.54
5	6	Thoracoscope SYSTEM	11	DE, US, CH, JP, IT, GB	\$ 71,814.83	Included	Included	Included	\$ 789,963.16

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] ($\S2,058,537.14$) (In tigures) (two million fifty-eight thousand five hundred thirty-seven dollars and fourteen cents) (In words)

11- تجهيز اجهزة / صالات عمليات الصدر رقم المفاتحه 67/2023/25 شركة التكامل الدولية

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
video bronchoscope, flexible, adult	28,000 \$	- 11	308,000 \$
video bronchoscope, rigid, adult	27,000 \$	12	324,000 \$
Thoracoscope SYSTEM	71,000 \$	11	781,000 \$
Operation Table	37,000 \$	12	444,000 \$
One million eight hundred and US dollars	Total Price	1,857,000 \$	

شركة العاصمة التكنولوجية

مكتب عين العراق

Pos.	Description	OTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Operating Table - TAB Series Electro- hydraulic - Safety load 450kg Table Hight 50 cm -105 INCLUDING ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support.	12	PCS	41,433 USD	497,196USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH

Surgical lamp - LAM Series	quantity	Unit price	Tatal
Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature managements INCLUDED FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, neel & head protector, arm & heel support, leg shaped support. One Hundred Ninety TwoThousand USD CI		24,000 USD	Total price 192,000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL- DABBASH

Item name ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT	quantity	Unit price	T
EXCELL 200 MCDSe- STANDARD PLUG- (230V, 50Hz) INCLUDED FOLLOWING: H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3) NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150 MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE CPB/E - BIP. CABLE MCDS/MCDSe/NHP - MT.3 SEL/E - SET OF 8 ELECTRODES E21 LOOP TYPE WIRE ROUND DIAM. MM.5 E40 KNIFE TYPE ELECTRODE PMC/R-BIP. FORCEPS STRAIGHT T.1 L.200 PMC/C BIPOLAR FORCEPS BENT T.1 L.200 RD/S-ADAPTOR FOR MONOPOLAR CABLES RD/BF-ADAPTOR TYPE A/B ALSA CATALOG PACKING DETAILS (PALLETS): 3/KG. 200 EA/CM. 80x130x190 (h) EA /KG. 240/CM. 80x130x215(h)	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	8,166 USD	Total price 73,494 USD SeventyThree Thousand Four Hundred NinetyFour US DollarCIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIAWarehouse

TOTAL of the three Devices :
Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety USD CIPBaghdad
MOHWarehouses Al-Dabbash